PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3901140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIDIER O.M. VERHAEGHE	01/17/2014
BART M.A. MISSOTTEN	01/17/2014
ESM ENNEPETALER SCHNEID-UND MAHTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL BELGIUM NV
Street Address:	LEON CLAEYSSTRAAT 3A
City:	ZEDELGEM
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	8210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14233557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amelia.pharo-frank@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: **500 DILLER AVE** Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895 MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MD-449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=md_449-US_assignment_agreement_signed_by_Karl_Richard_Strohn_ESM#page1.tif source=md 449-US assignment agreement signed by Karl Richard Strohn ESM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038794 FRAME: 0149 503854491

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into between **Didier O.M. Verhaeghe** of Meenseweg 229, B-8900 leper, Belgium, **Bart M.A. Missotten** of Heidestraat 14, B-3020 Winksele, Belgium, and **ESM Ennepetaler Schneid-und Mähtechnik GmbH & Co. KG**, of Kölner Straße 29, 58256 Ennepetal, Germany "Assignors", and **CNH Industrial Belgium nv** of Leon Claeysstraat 3A, 8210 Zedelgem, Belgium, "Assignee".

WHEREAS, **Didier O.M. Verhaeghe, Bart M.A. Missotten**, "Inventors", are the Inventors of the "Invention" entitled "**Lifting System For A Harvester**", set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/233,557, filed 17 January 2014, based on PCT patent application PCT/EP2012/064356, filed July 20, 2012 and claiming priority to Belgium patent application number BE2011/0467, filed on July 20, 2011.

WHEREAS, the Inventors conceived the Invention while in the employ of the said CNH Industrial Belgium nv, under the terms of a regular employment contract, providing for the assignment of the rights relating to such inventions to the employer;

WHEREAS, the said **CNH Industrial Belgium nv** and **ESM Ennepetaler Schneid-und Mähtechnik GmbH & Co. KG** have entered into a Cooperation Agreement, signed May 31 and June 7, 2011, by which they agreed to share the rights to the Invention.

AND WHEREAS, **ESM Ennepetaler Schneid- und Mähtechnik GmbH & Co. KG** now has decided to assign its share of the rights to the Invention in the country of the United States of America to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, who accepts such assignment, the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of any such patent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignors covenant that they have full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee or its representative, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that they will testify or provide access to personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, and that they will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignors have caused this Agreement to be effective on this 17th day of January, 2014.

Date:

Signature of Assignor
Didier O.M. Verhaeghe

Date:

Signature of Assignor
Bart M.A. Missotten

1

	A33:OMMEN!
Date:	ESM Ennoctator Schyleid- und Mählechmik Schyleid- und Mählechmik Schyleid- und Mählechmik Schyleid- und Mählechmik
	Signature of Assignor - ESM Ennepetaler Schneid-und Mähtechrik GmbH & Co. KG
Date:	Signature of Assignee – CNH Industrial Belgium nv Wilfried Gunst - Authorized Signatory

2

PATENT REEL: 038794 FRAME: 0151